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LGAN, OHID #3138
REING L.OT NO.8F IN THE UNRECORDED ADDIZION 1O THE VILLAGE OF ROC A~
SRIDGE; BE/NG PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER AND PAKT OF FR/VTION A L8777

SECT/ION Z3 TOWNSHIP /3) RANC:F/B GCODHOPE I'OW/V ///F' HOCKING COUNTT OHID.
| [CEUTRIDEE

N.W. CORNER SE QUARIEK
SECTION 273
s rr -
r

N B9° 36" 30 EF
102, Z4°
_LEGEND REFERENCES
® JRON PIN FROM PREVIDUS SURVEY — TAX MAPS
® 3." |RON PIN FOUND SURROUNDING DEEDS
o |- , PREVIOUS SURVETS » |
I IRON FIFE FOUND EXISTING o [y
B (W IRON PIPE FOUND MONUMENTATION 2 |

58" IRODN PIN WITH |1+ PLASTIC
IDENT/FICATION CAP SET
REFERENCE BEARING
SOUTHERLY LINE OF UNRECORDED LET 57

OF THE VILLAGE OF ROCKBRIDGE AS
S8330°00E

o

— /78[58,
— 1258
N85°30'W —

“\NMO Wy +7
MELV//V/ 85—
LED NS
/5 - chA M HARDEN &

L5] ACRE
\553 3000

- — = ¥ Ui >
. 199. O  ——————

| “I0%2Z pgpy '

[ HEREBY CERTIFY THAT AN ACTUAL SURVEY WAS MADE UNDER MY SUPERVISION

OF THE PREMISES SHOWN HEREON ON THE 7% OF JUNE 1783 AND THAT THE

PLAT /5 A CORRECT /”£PA’ESE/V7A7/O/V %/E PREMISES AS DESCRIBED

BY SAID SURVEY Lo [
REGISTE RGD SURVEYOR MO 634 Y




EARTH WORKS

119 W. Main St.
Logan, Ohio
June 9, 1983

385-4260

SURVEY DESCRIPTION OF .251 ACRE TRACT FOR MELVIN HARDEN

Situated in Good Hope Township, Hcecking County, Ohiog being Lot
number 89 in the unrecorded addition to the Village of Rockbridge;
being part of the Southeast quarter and part of Fractional Lot 9 both
of Section 23, Township 13, Range 18; and being more particularly
described as follows:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of the Southeast quarter of said
Section 23; thence by a survey by Albert W. Seabright the following four
bearings and distancess North 89°36'30" East a distance of 1462.2l4 feet
to an iron ping thence South 6°31* West a distance of 219.92 feet to
an iron pins thence South 6°30'West a distance of 192,63 feet to a point;
thence North 83°30' West a distance of 198.58 feet to a 3/4" iron pin
found; thence leaving said Albert W. Seabright survey South 6°36'40" West
a distance of 165.00 feet to a 1" iron pipe found at the Southwest corner
of said unrecorded Lot number 89 and the point of Beginning of the tract
of land +to be described; thence South 83030'00" East a distance of 199,06
teet to a 1 and 3/4" iron pipe found; thence North 6°30'00" East a dis~-
tance of 55.00 feet to a 5/8" iron pin set; thence North 83°30'00" West
a distance of 198.93 feet to a 5/8" iron pin set; thence South 6°36'40"

" West a distance of 55.00 feet to the point of beginning, containing .251
acres more or less, subject to any private easements of record.

The above .251 acre survey is intended to describe the entire un-
recorded Lot number 89 to the Village of Rockbridge as described in a deed
to Melvin and Leora M, Harden, deed reference Volume 115, Page 89,
Hocking County Recorder's office., This survey was based upon information
obtained from tax maps, survounding deeds, previous surveys, and existing
_monumentation. The refersnce bearing for this survey is the Southerly

line of said unrecorded Lot number 89 of the Village of Rockbridge as
South 83030'00“ East. All iron pins set by this survey are capped by

a 11" plastic identification cap. The above described property
surveyed by lLarry P. Gerstner, Ohio Registered Surveyor No. 6 ﬁ@b r 049

June 7, 1983. éiﬁzngb/ /QAny/ _i f e O
/

Approved - Mathematically Registered Ssurveyor No., 0344

ing Coynty Engineer’s office
Ny A
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DESCRIPTION OF SURVEYvFOR MR. k»HRS. SHERMAN PRATER

Being a part of the tract of land last transferred in Vol. 63, Pg. 553, Hocking Co.
Official Records, situated in the SE 1/4 of Sec. 23, Good Hope Twp., T-13N, R-18W, Hockmg
Co., Ohio, and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the center of Co. Rd. No. 10, said point being the
southwesterly corner of the 0.3185 Ac. tract described in O.R. Vol. 4, Pg. 945;

Thence, with the south line of said tract, S 82 degrees 05' 21" E, passing an iron pin
found at 21.40 ft., going a total distance of 226.53 ft. to a point, said point being
referenced by an iron pin found which bears N 77 degrees 56' 41" E a distance of 6.23 ft.;

Thence, with a new 1line, S 1 degree 25' 57" E a distance of 79.07 ft. to an iron pin
set;

Thence N 84 degrees 56' 48" W, passing an iron pin set at 220.89 ft., going a total
distance of 239.89 ft. to a point in the center of said Co. Rd. No. 10;

Thence, with the center of said county road, N 8 degrees 03' 13" E a distance of 89.98
ft. to the place of beginning, containing 0.4503 acres, more or less, and being subject to
the right-of-way of Co. Rd. No. 10 and all valid easements.

Cited bearings were arbitrarily assigned and are for the determination of angles only.

All iron pins described as being set are 5/8" X 30" with an attached plastic
identification cap. .

The above description is the result of an actual survey made by Michael P. Berry, Ohio
Registered Surveyor No. 6803, on June 30, 1998.

Michael P. Berry /” #680
Apprqveu : \\\

Hocking County «.micer s e

BY AEN  pate 1-148

APPROVED
SUBDIVIS LOGAN-HOCKING COUNTY
L 7890 s
Date

BY —M DATE 71496 _
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PLAT OF A .092 ACRE LOT 54 AND LOT 55 PART FOR GREGORY STOTRIDGE
P1zHe -

Situated in Good Hope Township, Hocking County, Ohio; being all of Lot 54 and part of Lot
55 of the William Huls' Addition to Millville (now Rockbridge) as recorded in Village Plat Book
1, Page 68, Hocking County Recorder’'s Office; being part of Section 23, Township 13, Range

e | Lots 5Y¢ 55V -
Kac/"b"‘f&c

REFERENCES:

Tax maps

Deed descriptions
Previous surveys
Existing monumentation
Subdivision plat

LEGEND

O 5/8” iron pin found

® 5/8”x 30" iron pin with 1-1/4"
plastic ID cap stamped LPG-6344
set

® 1”7 0D iron pipe found
® 1-1/2" iron pipe found
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NG1'54'08"'W LARRY
53 P. [
‘v i GERSTNER | . i
@ Jeffrey Roop. m i  S-6344 ’g:
~o OR111-331," (2\ ".""’96‘ of N §
S o LOtR3525— ?334t " &G'...""Q/STE?,\%""'Q T
K O) 0 O r ,.“‘m S R "s‘
<0 n JONAL SO
J,0 0 15 30
ST Gregory Stotridge ~ o 5
. O0R39-210, OR57-481 U _SCALE:
~ .092 acres S 1" = 30
NN Lot 55 Part —"> <
€ Lot 54
$Q~§)‘k®®
&9 & N90'00’00"W— 140.50'
3 Approved - Mathematicaily
SO Southwest corner of  Township Road 1039 Ho?:king County Engineer's Office

Lot 54 Alley

Point of Beginning _ BY 2‘74{52 DATE _5-2/-98

REFERENCE BEARING:
The Northwest line of said Lots 54 and 55 as North 30 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East.
Bearings are based upon an assumed meridian and are to denote angles only.

CERTIFICATION:
| hereby certify that an actual survey was made under my supervision of the premises shown
hereon on the 18th day of May, 1998 and that the plat is a correct representation of the

premises as described by said survey. e ,
— “) K —
Registered/Surveyor No.” 6344
Survey by: Larry P. Gerstner — Engineering and Surveying

9 East Second Street, Suite A, Logan, Ohio 43138
(740) 385-4260



SURVEY DESCRIPTION OF A .092 ACRE

LOT 54 AND LOT 55 PART FOR GREGORY STOTRIDGE

Situated in Good Hope Township, Hocking County, Ohio; being all of Lot 54 and part of Lot 55
of the William Huls’ Addition to Millville (now Rockbridge) as recorded in Village Plat Book 1, Page 68,
Hocking County Recorder’s Office; being part of Section 23, Township 13, Range 18; and being more
particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 1-1/2" iron pipe found at the Southwest corner of said Lot 54; thence with the
Northwest line of said Lots 54 and 55 North 30 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East a distance of 66.19
feet to a 5/8" iron pin set, from which a 5/8" iron pin found bears North 61 degrees 54 minutes 08 seconds
West at a distance of .53 feet, a 1" OD iron pipe found bears South 35 degrees 16 minutes 54 seconds West
at a distance of 4.10 feet, and a 5/8" iron pin found bears North 30 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East at
a distance of 130.02 feet;

thence south 61 degrees 54 minutes 08 seconds West a distance of 121.74 feet to a 5/8" iron pin
set on the South line of said Lot 55;

thence with the South line of Lots 55 and 54 North 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West a
distance of 140.50 feet to the point of beginning, containing .092 acres more or less, and subject to and
public or private easements of record.

The above .092 acre survey is intended to describe all that property as deeded to Gregory Stotridge,
deed references Volume OR39, Page 210, and Volume OR57, Page 481, both of the Hocking County
Recorder's Office. This survey was based upon information obtained from tax maps, deed descriptions,
previous surveys, existing monumentation, and a subdivision plat. The reference bearing for this survey
is the Northwest line of said Lots 54 and 55 as North 30 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East. Bearings
are based upon an assumed meridian and are to denote angles only. All iron pins set by this survey are 5/8"
by 30" and are capped by a 1-1/4" plastic identification cap stamped LPG-6344. The above described
property was surveyed by Larry P. Gerstner, Ohio Registered Surveyor No. 6344, on May 18, 1993.

IREOF G, % [l
Pl 7

H ! P. 4
i 5! GERSTNER | o @ Approved - Mathematically
% S-6344 f;’ g: ; Hggkmg County Engineer’s Office

? A § o

6\@ &Gisra?v Qf" BY DATE 5 -2/-48
«S‘/ Sy
ONAL‘5
Survey by:

Larry P. Gerstner - Engineering and Surveying
9 East Second Street, Suite A, Logan, Ohio 43138 385-4260
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Rogibridge
Pt. Lot 4, Bection 23, % 2R304, Good Hope Township

Being a part of Lot 4, Section 23, T13N, R18W, Good Hope Township,
Hocking County and State of Ohio, and furthey described as followa:

Commencing at the Southwest coyner of the Northweat quarter of said
8ection 233 thence with the Bast and West quartey gseotion line, South
84° East 45.03 chains to a Beach tree; thence North 11° - 23' Eagt Lk07.88
feat; thence SBouth 83* - 36' Fast 163 feet to an irom pin, get in the run
and place of beginning for the tract herein conveyed; thence South 53° -
01' Bast 172.37 feat to an iron pin; thence South 34° - 33' West 94,23
feot to a atake; thence North 36° - 46' West 154,65 faet to a hub;
thence Noyth 40° - 06' West 84.29 faet to an iron pin; the last two
coursss given being long ochords oa the Nowth right of way line of the
State Highway, Logan to ladncaster; thence Bouth 83° .- 36' East 56.09
feat; thence North 11° - 23' Bast 35 feet; thenca SBouth 78° - 37" Rast
7 feet; thence South 11° - 23" Weat 33 feot to the place of beginning,
containing .31 Acres, the tract herein conveyed being the Noxth part
of Parcels 1 and 2 and al’ of' Pardel 3 of the land descvibed in Volume
80, Page 319, Hocking County Recorder's Office.



hOOD HoPE 275
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Being the South part of Lot 24 in the Village of Rockbridge
(see Pg. 21, Village Flat Book Nos 1, Hocking County Recorder's Office),
situate Seotion 23, Township 13 Ny Range 13 W, Good Hope Township, Hoolee
ing County and State of Ohlo, and further desoribed as follows:

i

Baginning on the West line of Jackson Strest at a stone marked with
an "X", sald atone is South 78 dogrees - 15 minutes West 169,73 feet from an
iron pin set at the Southwest interseotion »f Main and Jackson Streets in
said village; thonce parallel with the Worth lot line of sald Lot 24, North
51 degrees - 28 minutes Yest 68 feet to en iron pin; thence North 38 degrees -
16 minutes Tast 16 feet and rarallel with the sald “est line of Jackaon
Street, to an iron pinj thence North 51 degrees - 28 minutes ‘est and perallel
with the sald North line of Lot 24, a distence of 81 feet to an iron ping
thence North 38 degrees - 16 ninutes Zast 4 feet to the North line of said
Lot 243 thence with the said lot line North £l degrees - 28 minutes 7est, 23
feet to the Fast line of the alley; thence with the said alley line, South
38 degrees - 16 minutes est 70 feet to the Southwest corner said Lot 24
thence South 61 degrees - 28 minutes Fast 162 feet to tho sald Jackson Street
line; thence North 38 degrees - 16 minutes Last 50 feet to the place of te-
gimming, containing .23 Aores,
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Pavisad to aoveags at vequest of Mrs. Hula 6 £ Pr -

. '34&0

WALTFR va, Rockbyidgs
273 ¥4, Novbh of Lot 90

Being a pwa of 153 9 situate smmm thf'ar, faetion 23, Good
Hape ‘Mrnahip, Hooling f’oxmty and Stam of Oli\io ’ aml Turihey aeﬂcrmed
a9 fo.!.lowz

Beginding at en lron pin seﬁ on ﬁhé Yoot line of J’acaaon s%met and aa
the nmmasa corney of Unx%eor«ied Ims 90 in’ th;a ‘Villaga of Rookbxidge fxon -
wvhich tho dorthwat coyney of gaid qvm‘-tér sastion beavs mmh 6 - 30' Iﬁast
112,03 Pesh, Yowsh 6° - 31! East 219.92 faot, South 89° + 36" Waat, 1162 .20
'faem thence fron sald lmn pin at tie hegitmiug for 3ho tma’s i.erein
haing eomveyod; North 83’ » 30 Woud 199332 feot to an :!:mn ,pin; B,aance
Hoyth 6* » W' Faghk 27.% Leat to a points thense Soush 83° - 30' Faok
199,22 faat to a poind on sald Most Lino of Jaskson Staeat; thmwo with
aald Woas 1ling, Bouth 6° « 30! Wost 27.9 fees £o the place of begiming,
containing 0.13 Aewes. | |
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ponBTL S,
Pt. 8% Goa. 23, Good Hopo 713, P18

Boing Lo 86 and & pavh of Lot € 1n tho uaracordad addision to the Villags
of Rookbwidge, Situata Fv. Lot 9, BB} Saotlon 23, Good Hopa Townanip mar:, RIEM,
Heoking counhy and State of Ohio, and being the rea.f.due of tha tract of 1&1@ conw
vayad to 5. V. and ¥, J, Beoughoy, and yasorded in Volune &O, Pags 19;!, mmg
county Becordw'a 0ffica, aaxd moré mrticv,lar}.y désoribed aa followe 'i'he atM» |
ing poind being the Southesed covnoy of sald Lok 86 and on tha Wend um oi’ |
Jagkson Stveet, 1a the eald vzm@ ot’ Roekbx*idgm tha Ho:nhmat covnoy of the
ea;td Southedst quavter bea:m Howvth 6’ « 30' Baab 192.63 feat, and Novth 6° .
31! Bagh 219,92 Paat and Bouth 89° » 36' Wash 462,24 taatg thonee fyon the aaid
atayding polat Hovth & o 30 Zast on the Waass line of gald Jaskson Btweet, 67
fé08 to a tile markod vﬁ:h 3 ovoga) Shonce Nowth 83° « 30 Wash 79 2308 4o an
ivon p.tm thonce Bouth 6° o 30' Waas 12 faed to an ;!.zeon ping thonce Nowsh 83° -
30" Wast 123.39 feet to an ivon pins thence Bouth 6 = 2% Yeat }5 faot to an
iron pins theuss Soush 83° « 30 East 198,98 feab to the plags of vaagtaning,
¢ontaining 0,270 Acves. |
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PLAT OF SURVEY

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, Township of Good Hope, Village of
Rockbridge and being a part of and 10° off the Southwesterly side of Lot No. 25 of
the Town of Millville (presently Rockbridge) as recorded in Deed Volume ‘L', Page 96
and Village Plat Book 1, Page 21 and located in Section 23, Township 13, Range 18.

Approved - Mathematically

REFERENCES. Hocking County Engineer's Office % Conditional Apprava)
Tox Maps CW

Previous Surveys BY DATE 5-4-05

Deeds as Noted Q)\

Lot No. 37

Lot No. 23

Lot No., 30

Lot No. 29

0.035 Acres /=

£ 151317 Sq. Ft.'/ }”,
N Lot No. 26 "%
’40.6,9' S .

NE31821'W Togar

. Dong /
Officral Rec. 30;/9/;’096' 26
, <

Lot No. 28

NE335°44"W
20.23'

North line of
S. H. Wright's
Addition os FRec.

in Vil. Plot Book 1,

/ Page 87
[ ] j
LB ]
 LECEND 0 25 50 100
® 5/8" iron pin set 30" in length with plastic Scale: 17 = 50

. . », . 7 ”
D cap inscribed "CASSELL 56576 / hereby certify that this plat was prepared
"o ; from an actual field survey of the premises
© /4" iron pipe found n 42@( of 20 &8 and from existing
public records and that said plat correctly
shows the Iimits of the parcel to be
conveyed.

O 5/8" iron pin found

s Point

This certification was made by me on
NOTE: this 20t day of  Adese . 205
The bearing system for this plat is based

on evidence found on the Northwesterly

right of way line of Jackson Street (County

Road 10) and bears S 36 18" 56" W and  Jekry L. Cassell

/s for the determination of angles only. Ohio Professional Surveyor No. 6378
FOR: ‘

t OF o& Jesse Campbell CASSELL &
RN JEERY RSl 2 T Y ASSOCIATES, LLC
ios i Jery Cassel gl
i SR i 2 PROFESSIONAL
:' % - Qp :.

,'.‘wé..‘a‘c/ “«,.,-Q‘*‘_: April 30, 2005 LAND SURVEYING

R ATy \ o |PROS MO 20525 Buena Vista Road Rockbridge, Ohio 43149

L A HO041805 (740) 969-0024




DESCRIPTION OF A 0.035 ACRE PARCEL

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, Township of Good Hope, Village of
Rockbridge and being a part of and 10’ off the Southwesterly side of Lot No. 25 of the
Town of Millville (presently Rockbridge) as recorded in Deed Volume “L", Page 96 and
Village Plat Book 1, Page 21 and located in Section 23, Township 13, Range 18 and
being more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin set, said iron pin being the western most corner of Lot No.
25 and the Northern most corner of Lot No. 26 of said Town of Millville and on the
Southeasterly right of way line of an Alley (Township Road 1036), said point also bears
S 36° 18’ 40" W a distance of 69.73 feet from an iron pin set at the Northern most
corner of Lot No. 25;

Thence N 36° 18' 40" E along the Southeasterly right of way line of said alley and the
Northwesterly line of Lot No. 25 a distance of 10 feet to an iron pin set;

Thence leaving the aforementioned alley right of way line and the Northwesterly line of
Lot No. 25 S 53° 35’ 44" E through Lot No. 25 a distance of 160.08 feet to an iron pin
set, said iron pin being on the Southerly line of Lot No. 25, the Northerly line of a parcel
of land conveyed to Dana Heil in Official Record 304, Page 264 and on the Half Section
line of Section 23 and bears N 83° 18’ 21” W a distance of 7.74 feet from an iron pin set
at the intersection of the Northwesterly right of way line of Jackson Street (County Road
10) with the aforementioned Half Section line, said iron pin also being a corner of Lot
No. 25;

Thence N 83° 18’ 21" W along the Southerly line of Lot No. 25, the Northerly line of the
aforementioned Heil parcel and the aforementioned Half Section line a distance of
20.18 feet to an iron pin set, said iron pin being the Eastern most corner of Lot No. 26
and a corner of Lot No. 25;

Thence N 53° 35 44" W along the Southwesterly line of Lot No. 25 and the
Northeasterly line of Lot No. 26 a distance of 142.54 feet to the point of beginning,
containing 0.035 Acres (1513.11 Square Feet), more or less, and subject to all legal
easements and rights of way of record.

All iron pins set are 5/8-inch iron pins 30" in length with plastic identification caps
inscribed “CASSELL S-6378."

The bearing system for this description is based on the Northwesterly right of way line of
Jackson Street (County Road 10) and bears S 36° 18 56° W and is for the
determination of angles only.

This description was prepared on April 30, 2005 by Jerry L. Cassell, Ohio Professional
Surveyor No. 6378 and is based on an actual field survey of the premises in April of
2005 and existing public records.
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MYERS SURVEYING COMPANY

CIVIL ENGINEERS AND S8URVEYORS
2740 EAST MAIN STREET
~- COLUMBUS, OHIO 43209 235.8677
’ October 7, 1977

Mr. Kenneth G, Welch

¢/o Columbia Title Agency, Inc.
192% E. Dbulin-Granville Rd.
Columbus, Ohio 43229

Dear Sir:
The following description was prepared as per your request,

ﬁeing situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, Township
of Good Hope, and being a part of Lot 9, Section 23, Township 13 North,
Range 18 West, and being part of the 1.4 aare tract conveyed to Thomas
W. MoDole and Mary K. McDole in Deed Book 160, Page 402, Recorder's Office,
Hocking County, Ohio, (the remainder of said l.4 acre tract was conveyed
by warranty deed to the State of Ohio as part of a 1.03 acre tract, of record
in Deed Book 113, Page 20, said Recorder's Office)}

Beginning at a found iron pin at the northeasterly corner of said 1.4
acre tract and at the northwesterly corner of a 1.0 acre tract conveyed to
Larry F, and Shirley F. Brown of record in Deed Book 156, Page 370, said
Recorder's Office, said iron pin being also on the quarter section line and
North 89 degrees 35 minutes East, 1053.55 feet from the center of said section;

» Thence along the east line of sald 1.4 acre tract, (westerly line of said
1,0 acre t;got), South 6 degrees 56 minutes West, 218.0 feet to a fence post,
passing a get iron pin on line at 216.0 feet, said fence post being an angle

‘point in the northerly line of a tract conveyed to Larry B. Tucker, (Deed Book

. v

126, Page 488); JUMD RSt

. Thence along the southerly line of said 1.4 aore tggpgngfhe ﬁortporly

- line of said Tucker Tract), 'North 83 degrees Ol minutes East, 63,27 feet to

~an iron pin in the northeasterly limited access Right-of-Way line of U.S. -
. Route 33; " B

B Thence across said l.4 acre tract and along the northeasterly line of
said State of Ohio tract, (Deed Book 113, Page 20), North 30 degrees 06 minutes -
17 seconds West, 239.56 feet to an iron pin in the northerly line of said 1.4
acre tract, (southerly line of Lot 68, Henry Troxel's Addition of record in
Plat Book 1, Page 82, said Recorder's Office); '

Thence along the northerly line of said 1.4 acre tract, (being also said
quarter section line), and along the southerly line of said Lot 68 and along
the southerly terminus of Washington Streot.ﬁ(55 feet wide), North 89 degrees -
35 minutes East, 209.30 feet to the place ot;beginnins.(containing 0,658 aores,
subject however to all legal highways, easements and restrictions of regord,
- and of records in the reaspective utility offices,.

Respectfully,
MYERS SURVEYING COMPANY

748/,

Albert O, Myera,
Registered Surveyon
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JOB KLINE oY
Parxt of 1 Ac. Lot, Vol. 23-139 and indefinitely Yy
described in Mortgage Deed 62/99 g}ﬁ y'
Rockbrxidga, Sec. 23, Gocd Hope Og .

Raing a paxt of Section 23, Cood Hope Township, TI3N, RA&W,
Heeking County and Stéée of Ohio, and situate south of the oxiginal
sita of tha Village of Rockbxidge, as dascribed in Volume 23, Page
139, Hecking County pDeed Recoxd, and being that paxt of the paxcel
of land so dascribed in said vol, 23, Page 139, as is indefinizaely
descxibed in Moxtgage Deed xecoxded in Vol. 62, Page 33f’said Deed
Record, and herein moxe fully described as followss Beginning at
tha southwast coxnax of the trxact of land daescribed in gaid VOlume
23, Page 139, then, a stake in the niddle of the Logan Road; thencea
on the south line of the tract described in said Volume 23, Page 139,
South 60 degrees « 45 minutes - 30 seconds Cast 26,20 feet to an ixon
pin; thence continuing with said bearing, South 60 dagrees « 45
minutes - 30 seconds East 140.01 feet to an ixon pin, a tile buried
in the ground, bears SOuth 60 dagrees -« 45 minutes -~ 30 scconds Lagt
72 feat; thence Nox+th 28 degrees ~ 31 minutas RBast 72,75 feet to an
ixon ping thence North 60 degrees - 238 minutes West 195.43 feet to
the center of Jacksoﬁ(Stxeéz (Logan Road) and passing an ixon pin at
169.17 feet; thence on the‘éenter line of said Jackson SHtxeat, South
7 degrees - Ol minutes West 79.64 feet to the place of baginning,
containing 0,304 acxes, more‘ox less, but subject to the rights of
the public streat and the utility company, the said place of begine-
ning bears West 231.95 feet and South 681.84 feet from the northeast

corner intersection of Washington and sald Jackson St%reet in the said
Vlllago of Rockbrldge. (\)
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ALBERT W. SEABRIGHT, P.E,
104 NORTH SYRKET
LOGAN, ORIO 43138

PROPERTY OF ETTA KLINE, DECEASED
Pt., Lot 4, Sec. 23, Good Hope Twp., T13N, R18W
Hocking County, Ohio
Vol. 62, Page 205 0.3422 Acres

Being part of Lot 4, situate Southeast Quarter, Section 23, Good
Hope Township, T13N, R18W, Hocking County and State of Ohio, and further
described as: Beginning at the intersection of the south line of an alley
and the center line of the old Logan Road, presently Jackson Street in
Rockbridge (Millville), said point also being the southwest corner of
the old premises of Wm. H. Huls; thence on the said south line of the
alley and being the north line of the Etta Kline, Deceased, property as
recorded with exceptions in Volume 62, Page 205, Hocking County Deed
Records, South 59 degrees - 58 minutes - 10 seconds East 224.20 feet to
a buried spike witnessed by a heavy truck axle, North 73 degrees - 52
minutes East 1.24 feet, and passing an iron pin at 26.29 feet; thence
leaving said alley, South 28 degrees - 33 minutes - 13 seconds West
70.36 feet to an iron pin set in concrete; thence North 60 degrees -
28 minutes - 36 seconds West 195.42 feet to the said center line of
Jackson Street and passing an iron pin set in a steel pipe at 169.33
feet; thence on said center line of Jackson Street, North 7 degrees -
0l mlnutes - 16 seconds East 78.29 feet to the place of beginning, con-
talnlng 0.3422 acres, more or less.

The northwest corner of Lot 1 of of J. W. Rider Addition to Rock-
bridge bears South 7 degrees - 01l minutes - 16 seconds on said center
line of Jackson Street 157.90 feet from the place of beginning for the
full 1 acre tract of land described in Said Volume 62, Page 205.

This description was prepared from surveys made by Albert W.
Seabright, Surveyor 753, June 9, 1965-September 1, 1978.

NOTE TO ATTORNEY -

The tract is 1 acre from 1885 Vol. 13/446, 17/525, 23/139, 27/472,
35/341 through January 25, 1906. In Vol. 52/236 Benj. Beougher deed ‘
} to five sons and daughter, Etta Kline. 1In Vol. 62/203 Etta Kline was
Esecutrix. In Vol. 62/205 Etta C. Kline appears to have tract above
described. Note - In Vol. 91/113 purchased which appears to be 7/12th .
of the original 1 acre tract. And in Vol. 80/583 Etta C. Kline, et al.
conveyed east. part of 1 acre tract to Perry and Edith Kline., This east
part is now Donna Riggs 124/544.
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ALBERT W. SEABRIGHT, P.E.
, 104 NORTH STREXT
LOGAN, OHIO 43138

Had to revise description-approved by Co. Eng. 8-8-78
New Description of Joseph Kline Tract 91/113
Pt. Lot 4, SEf, Section 23, Good Hope Twp., T13N, R18W
Hocking County, Ohio

Being a part of Lot 4, situate in the Southeast Quarter of .Section
23, Good Hope Township, T13N, R18W, Hocking County, Ohio, and being a
new description for the tract of land described in Volume 91, Page 113,
Hocking County Deed Records, and now marked by iron pin monuments, and
a new point of commencement:

Commencing at the southwest corner of the premises of Wm. H. Huls
-which is the intersection of the south line of an alley and the center
- line of the old Logan Road, presently Jackson Street in Rockbridge
(Millville); an iron pin bears South 59 degrees - 58 minutes - 13
seconds East 26.29 feet; thence South 7 degrees - 0l minutes - 16 seconds:
East 78.29 feet for the place of beginning for the tract of land herein
described; thence South 60 degrees - 28 minutes - 36 seconds East 195,42
feet to an iron pin set in concrete, and passing an iron pin in afsteel-,
.pipe at 26.09 feet; thence South 28 degrees - 15 minutes West 72.55 ’
feet to an iron pin set in concrete and in the fence row on the north
line of Lot 1 of J. W. Rider Addition, an iron pin, set in a five-inch
tile marking the northeast corner of said Lot 1 bears South 60 degrees -
36 minutes - 19 seconds East 71.68 feet; thence on said fence, North 60
- degrees - 49 minutes - 17 seconds West 166.56 feet to the northwest
corner of said Lot 1 in the said center line of Jackson Street and pass-
ing an iron pin in a steel pipe at 140.36 feet; thence on said center o
line of Jackson Street North 7 degrees - 01 minutes ~ 16 secqonds East 79.61
feet to the place of beginning, containing 0.3055 acres, more or less.

This description was prepared by Albert W. Seabright, Surveyor 753,
from surveys made by him June 9, 1965-August 5, 1978.

References - Volume 72, Page 205 } interest; Volume 80, Page 583;i
Volume 80, Page 599 3/4 interest, Quit Claim; Volume 91, Page 113 } ‘
interest; Volume 97, Page 100. ' o

NOTE TO ATToéﬁEY*tT””"“\>we—-’”'“““—“““~*~%-~-Mm_

s,
e -
i S
ey,

Please destroy plat with my seal dated August 5, 1978. Also, desang{~
the description which goes with it. EARNEE

The difference between the first plat and first description and the
new plat and description is in the place of beginning. The SW ¢orners of -
the Huls property are 157.80 feet apart as given in Deed 62/205 and 91/113.f
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ALBERT W. Stiewiiti, P,
104 NORTH STRERY
LOSAN, OHIO 43130

DONNA RIGGS property
Pt. Lot 4, SE%, Sec. 23, Good Hope Twp., T13N, R18W
Hocking County, Ohio
“Vol. 124/544 0.2450 Acres

Being a part of Lot 4, situate Southeast Quarter, Section 23,
Good Hope Township, T13N, R18W, Hocking County and State of Ohio, and
further described as: Beginning at the intersection of the south
line of an alley and the center line of the old Logan Road, presently
Jackson Street in Rockbridge (Millville), said point also being the
southwest corner of the old premises of William H. Huls; thence on the
said south line of the alley and being the north line of the property
of Etta Kline, Deceased, as recorded with exceptions in Volume 62,
Page 205, Hocking County Deed Records, South 59 degrees - 58 minutes -
10 seconds East 224.20 feet to a buried spike for the place of beginning,
witnessed by a heavy truck axle North 73 degrees - 52 minutes East 1.24
feet, and passing an iron pin at 26.29 feet; thence leaving said alley
line, South 28 degrees - 33 minutes -~ 13 seconds West 70.36 feet to an
iron pin in concrete; thence South 28 degrees - 15 minutes - 00 seconds
West 72.85 feet to an iron pPin in concrete and in a fence row, said
fence row being on the north line of Lot 1 of J. W. Rider Addition Plat
Book Two, Page 214; thence on said north line of Lot 1, South 60 degrees -
36 minutes - 19 seconds East 71.68 feet to an iron pin set in concrete
‘Within a five-inch pipe marking the northeast corner of said Lot 1;
thence on a second fence row North 30 degrees - 55 minutes - 38 seconds
East 142.08 feet to a point; thence leaving said second fence row North
59 degrees - 58 minutes - 10 seconds West 77.94 feet to the place of
beginning, containing 0.2450 acres, more or less.

This description was prepared by Albert W. Seabright, Survey 753,
from surveys made by him June 9-1965-August 5, 1978,

‘Reference - 62/205, 80/583.

NOTE TO ATTORNEY -  This description is one of the exceptions mentioned
above in Volume 62, Page 205.
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Revised to acreage at request of Mrs. Huls

Wamw Auls, Rodkbridge
Bundmg Tot hatwaa Gtate Righway 33 and
. Jagkson 83vcat Alley
890, 23) Good Hoye Twp., T13, B‘a

Batng & pavh of Fracblonal Lot 9, situsts Southeass quartor, Eutlon
23, Good Hops Townahly, TI3N, BIAV, Hooking County and Gtata of Ghlo, and
furthopr dagsribed ag folluwas

Baglaning Al an ivon pin ge% on the waat alloy 1ine of tho alley
Wast of Jaokson Bbread 1a the VIllagy of Roakbwidge, Zvom vhich pin tha
 Nowthwoad cownoy of the sald Soudheast quavtor baavs Nowth 6° « h2' ast
| 183,99 Paat and South 89° « 36} Wesd 1251, hh‘feet; thenee fron the fsé:!.a
f ‘p:ln oush 6° « H2! Weot 243,33 o4t with tho zaid west line of the alley
20 the cash Rght of vay Mo of tha Stats Higvays Shence with the satd
Righs of Way lins and on a suyva tha long c¢hoyd of vhioh 18 ﬂowﬁh 26’ - 251
Wast 313.80 feat to an iyon pin} thence Mowkh 29° o 07' oot 8h? » 28 Wous
ah,26 feat; thance lem:lng said Right of Way, South 83“ » 18! Baud 2.13.’4!;
faat to tho anld Weat lina of Sho alleys thoace South 6° - b2t Waus bb foad
to tha :pleida of bagianing, containing .73 Aovds, mowd or 1osa.
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Resldue Lot 9 and a rfart Lot §
Village of Rookbridge
Ovned by F. Trocehia

Boing a part of Lot 9 and a small part of Lot 8 in &he
V1llago of Rookbridge, feckion 23, Good Hope Township, Hooke
lng County, and State of Ohlo, and further desoribed as fol.
lowss

Boglnning at the iest most corner of sald Lot 93 thence
with the east line of Jackson Street, North 30 degroes Fast
89,96 feet to the south line of Yain 8traots thorce with the
sald south line of Yain Street South 80 dogreos Fast 07,98
feot to an iron ping thence South 30 degrees est 89,58 feot
to an iron pin on the slde lire of sald lot 93 thence with
the sald side 1line of Lot 9, Horth GO degreos est 66,93
feat to a polntj thence South 30 dogrees fest 6 inches only)
thence parallel with the north aide 1llne of Lok 0, a dlstance
of 31 faet to the sald east line of Jackson Streets trence
North 30 degrees Fast 4 inchoes only to the place of beginning,
the last three oourses and distances being a small strip of
sald Lot 8, contalning in all ,1678 Aores,




Franols J, Trocohia
Fts Lot 9, Village of Rockbridge
fec, 23, Good Hope Twp,, T134, R18W, Hoclding County, Ohlo

Bolng o part of lot 9, in the Village of Roaokbridge,
Gocd Hope Pownship, 134, R18W, Hooklng County, and State of
Chio, and fursher described as follows,

Poginning at a oross cut in sand rook at south most
corner of dald Lot 95 tienco with the alley line, North 30 de-
greos East 13,96 to a stake; thonce North 80 degrees ilost 26,5
f8, to a polnts thence North 30 dagrees Fast, 61 feob to the
south line of Yain Straet; thence with the said south lige of
Vain Street, North & degreos fest 44,62 feet to an iron ping
thence south 30 wost 69,88 feet to an iron pln set on the south
line of saild Lot 93 thence South 80 dogrees east 70,02 feet to
tro place of beginaling, containing ,08 Acres,
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Revised to aoreage at request of Mva. Huls

WALAER HUL8(Reviaed)
rs. 110"& 9, 8e¢a., 33;{ ood HOPQ M"

Boing a pavt of m 9, séumen a3, '2‘13}!, R184, (}ocd Hove 'S’omhip;
mmkmg County and State of Ohlo, and fuvthow desorived as bagiming at a
post and the Southudst covasy of a 1.5 Aove traot conveydd £o the Advent
chﬁahian Chuveh by J. W, Nula, ot al., and yedorded in Hoaking f:ounty Yo
.wxdar'u 0ffice, Volume 83, Page 3325 sald gost boing voforancod ag fol:wum

wgzs.nning ab the contor of Jaid Backion 23; thenco on the quester sece
tlon line lowth 89° » 33! Zast 1053.33 faot; thence South 6° - 56' Weot 213
foot to gaid post and place of beginning for the tyact hovain being conveyed
thénco Souvh S9¥ - a2l Eagt 1534 geat to a poat, an ivon pin vi}meas point
Jboara Bouth £9* » 2" East 13 feets thonce South 6° - ha' Wase 11,1 feat to:
8 poaty thence Bouth £9° - 2b' Eagh 13 Peot to the Wost Line of the alley
on the Woat aida of Jaokdon Streat in tho Village of Rookbyidga, sald ivon
»in vitusag yoint Lears North 6° - hat Past 11,1 feet; thonae South 6° « kot
Wost 207.60 fa@aa‘ou the sald Wasb 1ine of $he alley, an ivon pin witness
polnd basrn South 6 « k2! Wast bb faot) thenca Nowth 83° » 18' Wass 213.44
feot to the Puat Righd of Way Line of the Stadta Road; an iven pin wibnsas
goint beavs Soush 29° . 07 Weos 34,26 Poat) thence on a suwve of gald Right
of Way line, tho long ohowd of whish baavs Nowth 33° « 2! Waas 258,69 faat
to 4 point on the South line of sald Lhﬁam tyact; thouce with the South
Mg of ga1d 1.3 Aove tvact South 83° - OB Fash 192.78 foat to the place
of begiming, dontaining A.b Acves, woze or lega.



Good Hope 2.3

Jerry L. Gamble K.ag,ﬁ‘/*/?/ Pt
REGISTERED SURVEYOR g
1245 Blue Avenue L ots \ q P+5 .
Zanesville, Ohio N E/f'ﬁ

N

Spproved - Mathematfcaf?y \
Hocking County Engincers \ /
o i2ei’s Gffice
\”/]K'& Data 8:24[.:.32- \ /

SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS WAIVED ¥ &xysriwve CoN o1 rrawy
ngK &; et s [}Affﬁ&éé;é&blap Showing Survey

of
Premises at Box 35, Main St., Rockbridge, Ohio 43138

Being part of Lots 8 & 9 in the Village of Millville
(now Rockbridge), County of Hocking, State of Ohio.

Plat Reference: Plat Book 1, Page 21
Seller: Pearl Deem

Buyer: Raymond E. Thornton

I hereby certify that the foregoing rlat was prevared from an actual survey

of the premises; that the same shows the lecation of the boundaries and all

imorovements thereon; that the dimensions of the improvements and the loca-

tion thareof with resrect to the bourdaries are shown; that there are no en-

| croaghments by imorovements appurtenant to the adjoining premises upon sub ject

i prem:ses, nor from subject premisas unless shown on the plat; and that any
easements apparent from a visual inspection are delineated ther=on. Iron pins

are not set unless shown. For mortgage loan and title insurance purnoses only,

DATE Lé’[z_é/&z,. M%MAA/ f/,e[ /7@“/4

; Jerry fié Gamble, Registered Surveyor
L I No. 5737




DESCRIPTION FOR CONVEYANCE

Seller: Deem
Buyer : Thornton

Situated in the County of Hocking, in the State of Ohio, and in the Village
of Millville (now Rockbridge), and bounded and described as follows:

Being a part of Lot 9 and a part of Lot 8 of said Village of Millville as
delineated upon the recorded plat thereof of said Village in Plat Book 1,
at page 21, Records of Plats in the Office of the Recorder , Hocking County,

Ohio, and more particularly described as follows:

i
)72 inch
Beginning at an ex1st1nq41ron pin on the Northeasterly line of said Lot 9

whlch(is located 70.02 feet North 60 degrees 00 minutes West of the most
easterly corner of said lot (said iron pin being the most northerly corner

of a 0.08 acre tract conveyed to Fay Carpenter etal by deed recorded in Vol.
182, Page 417 of the Deed Records of said county): thence running South 30
degrees 00 minutes West along the Northwesterly line of said 0.08 acre tract
a distance of 69.96 feet to a 1% inch iron pin found on the Southwesterly
line of said Lot 9 and located North 60 degrees 00 minutes West 70.02 feet
from the most southerly corner of said lot; thence North 60 degrees 00 minute
West along said lot line a distance of 65.98 feet to a point: thence South

30 degrees 00 minutes West,entering Lot 8,a distance of 0.50 feet to a point;
thence North 60 degrees 00 minutes West 31.00 feet to a point on the North-
westerly line of said lot from which point an existing 1% inch iron pipe
bears South 30 degrees 00 minutes West 0.50 feet; thence North 30 degrees 00
minutes East along the Northwesterly line of Lot 8, passing the most northerl
corner thereof at 0.50 feet, and along the Northwesterly line of Lot 9, a
total distance of 70.46 feet to the most Northerly corner of Lot 9, said
point being at the intersection of the Southeasterly line of Jackson Street
and the Southwesterly line of Main Street; thence South 60 degrees 00 minutes
East along the Northeasterly line of Lot 9 a distance of 96.98 feet to the
place of Beginning, containing 0.1561 acre, of which 0.1557 acre lies in

Lot 9 and 0.0004 acre lies in Lot 8.

Surveyed and description written by Jerry Lee Gamble, Registered surveyor

" No. 5737 on August 26, 1982
v
/ ﬂ/)/)/v / m,wu
Approved - Mathematically

Hocking County Enginees’s Gifica Jerry Lee Gamble, Reglstered surveyor No. 5737

h_/‘fﬂ /_bate _Z=3/-8 2.

TINRASION REGUTATIENS WANED Y EX/ISTING CONDIT /oY



COUNTY OF HOCKING
William R. Shaw, P.E., P.S.

GARAGE OFFICE
(614) 385-8543 COUNTY ENGINEER (614) 385-8545
COURTHOUSE
LOGAN, OHIO
43138-1286

September 3, 1982

Jerry Gamble, P.S.
1245 Blue Ave.
Zanesville, Ohio 43701

Dear Mr. Gamble,

In our haste to check, proofread and approve the attached survey of yours,
our office overlooked some information that is required in this County ( A copy
of the minimum standards is attached.)

Since we have already approved your survey there is no need of further action
on your part. [ just wanted to let you know about our minimum standards require-
ment for approval of surveys and that all new surveys (surveys made since Jan.

1, 1981) are checked against these standards (at least when we are doing our job
as we should).

If you have any questions concerning surveys and our minimum standards, please
stop in or give me a call.

Thanks for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

RIR & Mpgpeth

Ralph E. Griffith,
Head Draftsman ‘



Goov Hope 273

"EXHIBIT B”

BOUNDARY SURVEY -9 -
FOR: COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO-"1"

LOT 9, SEC 23, TWP 13, RNG 18 OHIO RIVER SURVEY
GOOD HOPE TOWNSHIP,
HOCKING COUNTY, OHIO

\ / ’ <
C1: R=4297.18' /
/ L=181.18' /\
A=224'57" /
CH=527"33'56"E < AN

0 20 40 60 80100 150

>/ SCALE: 1"=100’

181.16’

TONY & JENNIFER

PARGEON
O.R. 220, PG. 556 JERRY & LOIS T
0.658 AC. BLACKSTONE

D.V. 199, PG. 621
1.0 AC. (Calc.)

—

0.004 AC.

/] g: SHEET 2/2)
D

/

REBECCA TRIPP
O.R. 0316, PG. 621

0.95 AC. REC.
0.894 AC. SURVEY
(SEE SHEET 2/2)

.

Approved - Mathematicaily

Hocking County Engineer's Qffice
Bearings and stationing hereon are

referenced to the Centerline Survey Plat BY CH) DATE f’f‘.(ﬂ'. 0s
of‘ Logan Loncostgrlebl(ltJ.g. Rko%te P33). LEGEND ’ e
originally of record In Plat Book C, Page oMt 00y,
. re— in Plat Cabinet 1, Siid ] HIGHWAY MONUMENT FOUND e OF [l
ZSA,”’HJ;&%"%%U:W_“ avne ° (REBAR IN 8" CLAY TILE FILLED s*“c;\?ﬁo&,'o%
W/CONCRETE) § McHAEL %
§ 7 P ¥
E%: LOMANO :w E
WORK OROER04-0158800-00 2 e /Mol §
o 3 DATE REVISED 2 '°§G/ST€?‘." $
i i ‘ . 5 3/25/05 "" \9."0..-0°.% Q\é
' SCALE AS NOTED [PRA#N BY MPL “ ,('/R E\(O\\\“‘
LT T
COMPANIES STATE | COUNWHOCKING ) %
635 Brooksedge Boulevard OHIO BY . 77/
Westerville, OH 43081 | TAX DISTRICT ¢
srhcsteryie, OH 43081 GOOD HOPE TWP. | REGISTERED SURVEYOR No.

J: \land projects\05\05-041\dwg\05041BND.dwg by:fomano on 03/28/2005 © 11:28:06 am ~ for M~E Companiss, Inc. SHEET 1,
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TONY & JENNIFER

PARGEON
O.R. 220, PG. 556 REMAINDER TRACT /
TRUE POINT Q
OF BEGINNING 0.658 Ac. Jgfngg‘Té‘ﬁ'ES D.B. 78, PG. 314
0:69% AC. TRACT (09q\q$ . p.v. 199, PG. 621 0.004 AC. /\
AW pANA 1.0 AC. (Calc.) (SEE DETAIL)
o ONZ25y, STTN
L ) 0.86'€ Q /
B 25y .09’ TRUE P '
&6/353/,35} OF BEININ
_ S 0.004 AC. TRACT
- 82'06'36 7% !
121+81.18

933317 134851 W
11.00

~« ] REBECCA TRIPP
\ S B O.R. 0316, PG. 621 S IR
. 2 0.95 AC. <l

(0.894 AC. SURVEY)

\/(Te; ’/% % TAX #050001470000 . S
o) c ‘© 5))\ —
\e@ A . —
\ <‘\
<

D
2 TR & /
/(\% N76-50,74~ N
\ naze P [
\
\ —
-~ Approved - Mathematically -
NORTH Hocking County Engineer’s Office
0 10 20 30 40 50 75 \\ By CAJ  owe 4405 g\
SCALE: 1"=50' \ —
—~ / — —
JERRY & LOIS 1»'___10. '
BLACKSTONE
D.V. 199, PG. 621 TRUE POINT
1.0 AC. (Calc.) )

REMAINDER TRACT
WALTER H. &
MARIE B. HULS

D.V. 78, PG. 314
8 AC. (ORIG.)

0.004 AC.
(NO TAX #)

REBECCA TRIPP
O.R. 0316, PG. 621
0.95 AC.

(0.894 AC. SURVEY)

LEGEND
IRON MONUMENT FOUND

fo

IRON PIN SET (1" 0.D.
IRON PIPE, 30" LONG W/

0 2 4 6 810 15
PLASTIC CAP STAMPED
SCALE: 1"=10' / "M—E COMPANIES/S-6872")
SHEET 2/2




March 28, 2005
(Rev. April 4, 2005)
“EXHIBIT A”

0.894 ACRE
NORTH OF U.S. ROUTE 33
WEST OF T.R. 1036
GOOD HOPE TOWNSHIP

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, Township of Good Hope, Lot 9, Section 23,
Township 13, Range 18, Ohio River Survey, being that 0.95 acre tract of land as described in a
deed to Rebecca Tripp, of record in Official Record 0316, Page 621 (all recording references
herein being to the records of the Hocking County Recorder’s Office, Logan, Ohio), and being
more particularly described as follows:

Beginning FOR REFERENCE at a highway monument (consisting of a rebar in an 8”
clay tile filled with concrete) found in the centerline of United States Route 33, at survey station
120400, as indicated on the Centerline Survey Plat of Logan Lancaster Road (United States route
33), originally of record in Plat Book C, Page 59, re-recorded in Plat Cabinet 1, Slide 65A,
thence along said centerline with a curve to the right having a radius of 4297.18 feet, an arc
length of 181.18 feet, a central angle of 02°24'57", and a chord bearing South 27°33'56" East a
chord distance of 181.16 feet to a point, thence North 63°38'32" East leaving said centerline, a
distance of 93.33 feet to a 1 inch outside diameter iron pipe found in the easterly Limited Access
right-of-way line of United States Route 33, 93.33 feet left of station 121+81.18, at the southwest
corner of that 0.658 acre tract of land as described in a deed to Tony and Jennifer Pargeon, of
record in Official Record 220, Page 556, at the northwest corner of said 0.95 acre tract and the
TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING of the herein described 0.894 acre tract:

Thence South 75°46'36" East along the common line between said 0.658 acre and 0.95
acre tracts, a distance of 64.09 feet to an iron pin set at the southeast corner of said 0.658 acre
tract and the southwest corner of that 1.0 acre (calculated area) tract of land as described in a
deed to Jerry and Lois Blackstone, of record in Deed Volume 199, Page 621, referenced by a %
inch outside diameter iron pipe found 3.11 feet north and 0.86 feet east;

Thence South 82°06'36" East along the common line between said 1.0 acre and 0.95 acre
tracts, a distance of 183.15 feet to an iron pin set at a northeast corner of said 0.95 acre tract;

Thence South 13°48'51" West along an easterly line of said 0.95 acre tract, a distance of
11.00 feet to an iron pin set at a northeast corner of same;

Thence South 82°06'36" East along a northerly line of said 0.95 acre tract, a distance of

15.00 feet to an iron pin set at a northeast corner of same, in the westerly right-of-way line of
Township Road 1036 (11.88 feet wide, unplatted);
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(Description of 0.894 acres, Good Hope Township, continued)

Thence South 13°48'51" West along an easterly line of said 0.95 acre tract and said
westerly right-of-way line, a distance of 206.70 feet to an iron pin set at the southeast corner of

said 0.95 acre tract, in the easterly Limited Access right-of-way line of United States Route 33;

Thence along said Limited Access right-of-way line the following courses:
1. North 76°50'14" West, a distance of 113.24 feet to an iron pin set;

2. North 22°48'53" West, a distance of 247.97 feet to the TRUE POINT OF
BEGINNING, containing 0.894 acre of land.

The above described 0.894 acre tract of land is also as shown on “Exhibit B” attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

Bearings and stationing referenced herein conform to the Centerlin
Lancaster Road (United States Route 33), ori

e Survey Plat of Logan
ginally of record in Plat Book C, Page 59, re-
recorded in Plat Cabinet 1, Slide 65A.
Iron pins set consist of a 17 (O.D.) Iron Pipe, 30” long with a plastic cap stamped “M-E
Companies/S-6872".
This description was prepared b

y M-E Companies, Inc. based on an actual field survey of
the premises in February, 2005.

M-E Companies, Inc.

Civil Engineering Group
§ 0%,
§ oMICHAEL™ % /// : /-&
§ s 5 2 ) Hvirditd
§ i LOMPANO ta g by 4 W C
- el 71 ;T8 Michael P. Lomano
5 5 o § Registered Surveyor No. 7711
’O”" o..é:?/s_‘a?...a és g y
"' SU LY TYX L Q ‘-
'l,," "R' .\{E“‘(‘?‘“\\\

Approved - Mathematically
Hocking County Engineer’s Office

BY CA DATE 4-6-05
T e T E T Vs
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March 28, 2005
S“EXHIBIT A”

0.004 ACRE
NORTH OF U.S. ROUTE 33
WEST OF T.R. 1036
GOOD HOPE TOWNSHIP

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, Township of Good Hope, Lot 9, Section 23,
Township 13, Range 18, Ohio River Survey, being a 0.004 acre remainder tract of land from that
original 8 acre tract of land as described in a deed to Walter H. and Marie B. Huls, of record in
Deed Volume 78, Page 314 (all recording references herein being to the records of the Hocking
County Recorder’s Office, Logan, Ohio), and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning FOR REFERENCE at a highway monument (consisting of a rebar in an 8”
clay tile filled with concrete) found in the centerline of United States Route 33, at survey station
120+00, as indicated on the Centerline Survey Plat of Logan Lancaster Road (United States route
33), originally of record in Plat Book C, Page 59, re-recorded in Plat Cabinet 1, Slide 65A,
thence along said centerline with a curve to the right having a radius of 4297.18 feet, an arc
length of 181.18 feet, a central angle of 02°24'57", and a chord bearing South 27°33'56" East a
chord distance of 181.16 feet to a point, thence North 63°38'32" East leaving said centerline, a
distance of 93.33 feet to a 1 inch outside diameter iron pipe found in the easterly Limited Access
right-of-way line of United States Route 33, 93.33 feet left of station 121+81.18, at the southwest
comner of that 0.658 acre tract of land as described in a deed to Tony and Jennifer Pargeon, of
record in Official Record 220, Page 556, at the northwest corner of that 0.95 acre tract of land as
described in a deed to Rebecca Tripp, of record in Official Record 0316, Page 621, thence South
75°46'36" East along the common line between said 0.658 acre and 0.95 acre tracts, a distance of
64.09 feet to an iron pin set at the southeast corner of said 0.658 acre tract and the southwest
corner of that 1.0 acre (calculated area) tract of land as described in a deed to Jerry and Lois
Blackstone, of record in Deed Volume 199, Page 621, referenced by a % inch outside diameter
iron pipe found 3.11 feet north and 0.86 feet east; thence South 82°06'36" East along the
common line between said 1.0 acre and 0.95 acre tracts, a distance of 183.15 feet to an iron pin
set at a northeast corner of said 0.95 acre tract and being the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING of
the herein described 0.004 acre tract,

Thence South 82°06'36" East along the southerly line of said 1.0 acre tract, a distance of
15.00 feet to an iron pin set at the southeast corner of same, in the westerly right-of-way line of
Township Road 1036 (11.88 feet wide, unplatted);

Thence South 13°48'51" West along said westerly right-of-way line, a distance of 11.00
feet to an iron pin set at a northeast corner of said 0.95 acre tract;

Thence North 82°06'36" West along a northerly line of said 0.95 acre tract, a distance of
15.00 feet to an iron pin set at a northeast corner of same,
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(Description of 0.004 acre, Good Hope Township, continued)

Thence North 13°48'51" East along an easterly line of said 0.95 acre tract, a distance of
11.00 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, containing 0.004 acre of land

The above described 0.004 acre tract of land is also as shown on “Exhibit B” attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

Bearings and stationing referenced herein conform to the Centerline Survey Plat of Logan

Lancaster Road (United States Route 33), originally of record in Plat Book C, Page 59, re-
recorded in Plat Cabinet 1, Slide 65A.

Iron pins set consist of a 1"’ (O.D.) Iron Pipe, 30” long with a plastic cap stamped “M-E
Companies/S-6872".

This description was prepared by M-E Companies, Inc. based on an actual field survey of
the premises in February, 2005.

M-E Companies, Inc.
o \“é‘“""' "y, Civil Engineering Group
fé\k .00'00. ’9 "
8

§ :°. %% by M
g % LOMANO thE
.’ &

- : = Michael P. Lomano
: 77T o H Registered Surveyor No. 7711
%, oSt §

’ % LEX L4 Q“

K ""mn?:t(l9 *

roved - Matnema.mcal\,y .
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DESCRIPTION OF A 0.551 ACRE PARCEL
TRACT NO. 1

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, Township of Good Hope, Village of
Rockbridge and being a part of a parcel of land conveyed to Robert J. Martin
(hereinafter referred to as “Grantor”) in Official Record 323, Page 241 and located in
Section 23, Township 13, Range 18 and being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing for reference at a 5/8 inch iron pin found, said iron pin being the
Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 33 of the Town of Millville as recorded in Village Plat
Book 1, Page 21 and at the intersection of the Southerly right of way line of Main Street
with the Easterly right of way line of Washington Street,

Thence N 53° 40' 31” W crossing Washington Street and along the Southerly right of
way line of Main Street and the Northerly line of Lot No. 62 of the Henry Troxel's
Addition to Millville as recorded in Village Plat Book 1, Page 82 a distance of 220.02
feet to a point, said point being the Northwesterly corner of the aforementioned Lot No.
62 and on the Easterly property line of a parcel of land conveyed to the Advent Christian
Church in Deed Volume 91, Page 566;

Thence S 36° 19’ 47" W along the Westerly line of Lot No. 62 and Lot No. 63 of the
aforementioned Troxel's Addition and the Easterly property line of the aforementioned
Advent Christian Church parcel a distance of 135.30 feet to an iron pin set, said iron pin
being a property corner of the Grantor and the Southeasterly property corner of the
aforementioned Advent Christian Church parcel,

Thence N 52° 07’ 52" W along a property line of the Grantor, the Southerly property line
of the aforementioned Advent Christian Church parcel, the Southerly property line of a
parcel of land conveyed to John W. Young in Deed Volume 214, Page 336, the
Southerly property line of parcel of land conveyed to Christine Backus in Deed Volume
148, Page 731, and through the Grantor’s lands a distance of 305.39 feet to an iron pin
set, said iron pin being a property corner of the Grantor, the Northeasterly property
corner of a parcel of land conveyed to Thomas Shields in Deed Volume 141, Page 637
and Deed Volume 192, Page 249 and the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING of the parcel
herein described,

Thence continuing N 52° 07’ 52" W along a property line of the Grantor, the Northerly
property line of the aforementioned Thomas Shields parcel and the Northerly property
line of a parcel of land conveyed to Lonnie Payne in Official Record 311, Page 31 a
distance of 162.17 feet to an iron pin set, said iron pin being a property corner of the
Grantor and the Southeasterly property corner of a parcel of land conveyed to Richard
and Brenda Cooper in Official Record 164, Page 705,

Thence N 37° 17’ 32" E along a property line of the Grantor and the Easterly property
line of the aforementioned Cooper parcel a distance of 167.02 feet to a point (passing
an iron pin set at 147.02 feet), said point being a property corner of the Grantor, the
Northeasterly property corner of the aforementioned Cooper parcel and on the
centerline of Rockbridge-A Road (County Road 10);

Thence S 52° 07’ 52" E along the Grantor’s Northerly property line and the centerline of
Rockbridge-A Road a distance of 138.35 feet to a point;

Thence leaving the centerline of Rockbridge A Road and through the Grantor's lands
the following two (2) courses:

1) S 34° 13’ 21" W a distance of 146.50 feet to an iron pin set (passing an iron
pin set at 20.04 feet),



2) S 00° 00’ 00" E a distance of 26.36 feet to the point of beginning, containing
0.551 Acres, more or less, and subject to all legal easements and rights of
way of record.

EXCEPTING from the above described 0.551 Acre Tract the following easement for
ingress and egress purposes:

BEGINNING at point at the Northeasterly corner of the above described 0.551 Acre
Tract, said point being on the Grantor’s Northerly property line and on the centerline of
Rockbridge-A Road (County Road 10);

Thence leaving the centerline of Rockbridge-A Road and through the Grantor’s lands
the following two (2) courses:

1) S 34° 13’ 21" W a distance of 25.69 feet to a point (passing an iron pin set at
20.04 feet),

2) N 09° 21 34" W a distance of 37.76 feet to a point, said point being on the
Grantor's Northerly property line and on the centerline of Rockbridge-A Road;

Thence S 52° 07’ 52" E along the Grantor’'s Northerly property line and the centerline of
Rockbridge-A Road a distance of 26.08 feet to the point of beginning, containing 0.008
Acres, more or less, and subject to all legal easements and rights of way of record.

All iron pins set are 5/8-inch iron pins 30" in length with 1 5/16 inch diameter plastic
identification caps inscribed “CASSELL $-6378."

The bearing system for this description is based on U.S. Route 33 centerline
monuments found at Sta. 120+00 and 125+00 and bears S 25° 26’ 25" E and is for the
determination of angles only.

This description was prepared on September 3, 2005 by Jerry L. Cassell, Ohio
Professional Surveyor No. 6378 and is based on an actual field survey of the premises
in April of 2005 and existing public records.
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DESCRIPTION OF A 0.376 ACRE PARCEL
TRACT NO. 2

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, Township of Good Hope, Village of
Rockbridge and being a part of a parcel of land conveyed to Robert J. Martin
(hereinafter referred to as “Grantor”) in Official Record 323, Page 241 and located in
Section 23, Township 13, Range 18 and being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing for reference at a 5/8 inch iron pin found, said iron pin being the
Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 33 of the Town of Millville as recorded in Village Plat
Book 1, Page 21 and at the intersection of the Southerly right of way line of Main Street
with the Easterly right of way line of Washington Street;

Thence N 53° 40’ 31" W crossing Washington Street and along the Southerly right of
way line of Main Street and the Northerly line of Lot No. 62 of the Henry Troxel's
Addition to Millville as recorded in Village Plat Book 1, Page 82 a distance of 220.02
feet to a point, said point being the Northwesterly corner of the aforementioned Lot No.
62 and on the Easterly property line of a parcel of land conveyed to the Advent Christian
Church in Deed Volume 91, Page 566;

Thence S 36° 19' 47" W along the Westerly line of Lot No. 62 and Lot No. 63 of the
aforementioned Troxel’s Addition and the Easterly property line of the aforementioned
Advent Christian Church parcel a distance of 135.30 feet to an iron pin set, said iron pin
being a property corner of the Grantor and the Southeasterly property corner of the
aforementioned Advent Christian Church parcel;

Thence N 52° 07’ 52° W along a property line of the Grantor, the Southerly property line
of the aforementioned Advent Christian Church parcel, the Southerly property line of a
parcel of land conveyed to John W. Young in Deed Volume 214, Page 336, the
Southerly property line of parcel of land conveyed to Christine Backus in Deed Volume
148, Page 731 a distance of 193.12 feet to an iron pin set, said iron pin being a property
corner of the Grantor, the Southwesterly property corner of the aforementioned Backus
parcel and the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING of the parcel herein described;

Thence through the Grantor’s lands the following three (3) courses:
1) N 52° 07’ 52" W a distance of 74.27 feet to an iron pin set;
2) N 00° 00’ 00" E a distance of 40.45 feet to an iron pin set;

3) N 34° 13’ 21" E a distance of 135.35 feet to a point (passing an iron pin set at
115.31 feet), said point being on the Grantor’'s Northerly property line and on
the centerline of Rockbridge—A Road (County Road 10);

Thence S 52° 07’ 52” E along the Grantor’'s Northerly property line and the centerline of
Rockbridge-A Road a distance of 103.22 feet to a point, said point being a property
corner of the Grantor and the Northwesterly property corner of the aforementioned
Backus parcel;

Thence S 36° 19' 47” W along a property line of the Grantor and the Westerly property
line of the aforementioned Backus parcel a distance of 167.08 feet (passing an iron pin
set at 25.01 feet) to the point of beginning, containing 0.376 Acres, more or less, and
subject to all legal easements and rights of way of record.

All iron pins set are 5/8-inch iron pins 30" in length with a 1 5/16 inch plastic
identification caps inscribed “CASSELL S-6378."



The bearing system for this description is based on U.S. Route 33 centerline

monuments found at Sta. 120+00 and 125+00 and bears S 25° 26’ 25" E and is for the
determination of angles only.

This description was prepared on September 3, 2005 by Jerry L. Cassell, Ohio
Professional Surveyor No. 6378 and is based on an actual field survey of the premises
in April of 2005 and existing public records.
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DESCRIPTION OF A 2.437 ACRE PARCEL
TRACT NO. 3

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, Township of Good Hope, Village of
Rockbridge and being a part of a parcel of land conveyed to Robert J. Martin
(hereinafter referred to as “Grantor”) in Official Record 323, Page 241 and located in
Section 23, Township 13, Range 18 and being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing for reference at a 5/8 inch iron pin found, said iron pin being the
Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 33 of the Town of Millville as recorded in Village Plat
Book 1, Page 21 and at the intersection of the Southerly right of way line of Main Street
with the Easterly right of way line of Washington Street:

Thence N 53° 40’ 31" W crossing Washington Street and along the Southerly right of
way line of Main Street and the Northerly line of Lot No. 62 of the Henry Troxel's
Addition to Millville as recorded in Village Plat Book 1, Page 82 a distance of 220.02
feet to a point, said point being the Northwesterly corner of the aforementioned Lot No.
62 and on the Easterly property line of a parcel of land conveyed to the Advent Christian
Church in Deed Volume 91, Page 566;

Thence S 36° 19' 47" W along the Westerly line of Lot No. 62 and Lot No. 63 of the
aforementioned Troxel's Addition and the Easterly property line of the aforementioned
Advent Christian Church parcel a distance of 135.30 feet to an iron pin set, said iron pin
being a property corner of the Grantor, the Southeasterly property corner of the
aforementioned Advent Christian Church parcel and the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING
of the parcel herein described;

Thence continuing S 36° 19" 47" W along the Westerly line of the aforementioned
Troxel's Addition and the Grantor’s Easterly property line a distance of 414.09 feet to an
iron pin set, said iron pin being the Grantor's Southeasterly property corner and on the
Northerly limited access right of way line of U.S. Route 33 (HOC-33-0.09-0.24);
Thence along the Grantor's Southerly property line and the Northerly limited access
right of way line of U.S. Route 33 the following four (4) courses:

1) N 23° 38’ 03" W a distance of 13.36 feet to an iron pin set;

2) N 22°33 19" W a distance of 166.81 feet to an iron pin set;

3) N 22°55' 13" W a distance of 119.97 feet to an iron pin set;

4) N 44°17' 08" W a distance of 53.90 feet to an iron pin set, said iron pin being
the Grantor's Southwesterly property corner and the Southeasterly property

corner of a parcel of land conveyed to Thomas Shields in Deed Volume 141,
Page 637 and Deed Volume 192, Page 249;

Thence N 37° 31’ 07" E along the Grantor's Westerly property line and the Easterly
property line of the aforementioned Thomas Shields parcel a distance of 259.33 feet to
an iron pin set, said iron pin being a property corner of the Grantor and the
Northeasterly property corner of the aforementioned Thomas Shields parcel:

Thence through the Grantor’s lands the following two (2) courses:
1) N 00° 00’ 00" E a distance of 26.36 feet to an iron pin set;
2) N 34°13' 21" E a distance of 146.50 feet to a point (passing an iron pin set at
126.46 feet), said iron pin being on the Grantor’s Northerly property line and
on the centerline of Rockbridge—~A Road (County Road 10);
Thence § 52° 07’ 52" E along the Grantor’s Northerly property line and the centerline of
Rockbridge-A Road a distance of 30.06 feet to a point;

Thence leaving the centerline of Rockbridge-A Road and through the Grantor’s lands
the following three (3) courses:



1) §34° 13 21" W a distance of 135.35 feet to an iron pin set (passing an iron
pin set at 20.04 feet);

2) S 00° 00 00" E a distance of 40.45 feet to an iron pin set;

3) §52° 07’ 52" E a distance of 74.27 feet to an iron pin set, said iron pin being
a property corner of the Grantor and the Southwesterly property corner of a
parcel of land conveyed to Christine Backus in Deed Volume 148, Page 731:

Thence continuing S 52° 07’ 52" E along a property line of the Grantor, the Southerly
property line of the aforementioned Backus parcel, the Southerly property line of a
parcel of land conveyed to John W. Young in Deed Volume 214, Page 336 and along
the Southerly property line of the aforementioned Advent Christian Church parcel a
distance of 193.12 feet to the point of beginning, containing 2.437 Acres, more or less,
and subject to all legal easements and rights of way of record.

INCLUDING the following easement for ingress and egress purposes:

BEGINNING at a point, said point being the Northern most corner of the above
described 2.437 Acre Tract, on the Grantor’'s Northerly property line and on the
centerline of Rockbridge-A Road (County Road 10);

Thence leaving the centerline of Rockbridge-A Road and through the Grantor’s lands
the following two (2) courses:

1) S34°13' 21" W a distance of 25.69 feet to a point (passing an iron pin set at
20.04 feet);

2) N 09° 21 34" W a distance of 37.76 feet to a point, said point being on the
Grantor’s Northerly property line and on the centerline of Rockbridge-A Road;

Thence S 52° 07’ 52” E along the Grantor’s Northerly property line and the centerline of
Rockbridge-A Road a distance of 26.08 feet to the point of beginning, containing 0.008
Acres, more or less, and subject to all legal easements and rights of way of record.

All iron pins set are 5/8-inch iron pins 30" in length with a 1 5/16 inch plastic
identification caps inscribed “CASSELL S-6378."

The bearing system for this description is based on U.S. Route 33 centerline
monuments found at Sta. 120+00 and 125+00 and bears S 25° 26’ 25" E and is for the
determination of angles only.

This description was prepared on September 3, 2005 by Jerry L. Cassell, Ohio
Professional Surveyor No. 6378 and is based on an actual field survey of the premises
in April of 2005 and existing public records.
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DESCRIPTION OF A 0.087 ACRE EASEMENT
FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, Township of Good Hope, Village of
Rockbridge and being a part of a parcel of land conveyed to Robert J. Martin
(hereinafter referred to as “Grantor”) in Official Record 323, Page 241 and located in
Section 23, Township 13, Range 18 and being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing for reference at a 5/8 inch iron pin found, said iron pin being the
Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 33 of the Town of Millville as recorded in Village Plat
Book 1, Page 21 and at the intersection of the Southerly right of way line of Main Street
with the Easterly right of way line of Washington Street;

Thence N 53° 40’ 31" W crossing Washington Street and along the Southerly right of
way line of Main Street and the Northerly line of Lot No. 62 of the Henry Troxel's
Addition to Millville as recorded in Village Plat Book 1, Page 82 a distance of 220.02
feet to a point, said point being the Northwesterly corner of the aforementioned Lot No.
62 and on the Easterly property line of a parce! of land conveyed to the Advent Christian
Church in Deed Volume 91, Page 566;

Thence § 36° 19' 47" W along the Waesterly line of Lot No. 62 and Lot No. 63 of the
aforementioned Troxel's Addition and the Easterly property line of the aforementioned
Advent Christian Church parcel a distance of 135.30 feet to an iron pin set, said iron pin
being a property corner of the Grantor and the Southeasterly property corner of the
aforementioned Advent Christian Church parcel;

Thence N 52° 07’ 52" W along a property line of the Grantor, the Southerly property line
of the aforementioned Advent Christian Church parcel, the Southerly property line of a
parcel of land conveyed to John W. Young in Deed Volume 214, Page 336, the
Southerly property line of parcel of land conveyed to Christine Backus in Deed Volume
148, Page 731 a distance of 193.12 feet to an iron pin set, said iron pin being a property
corner of the Grantor, the Southwesterly property corner of the aforementioned Backus
parcel:

Thence through the Grantor’s lands the following three (3) courses:
1) N 52° 07’ 52" W a distance of 74.27 feet to an iron pin set:
2) N 00° 00’ 00" E a distance of 40.45 feet to an iron pin set:

3) N 34°13' 21" E a distance of 10.00 feet to a point, said point being the TRUE
POINT OF BEGINNING of the Easement herein described:

Thence continuing through the Grantor’s lands the following two (2) courses:
1) N 55° 46’ 39" W a distance of 30.00 feet to a point;

2) N 34° 13’ 21" E a distance of 127.27 feet to a point (passing an iron pin set at
107.23 feet), said point being on the Grantor’s Northerly property line and the
centerline of Rockbridge-A Road:

Thence § 52° 07’ 52" E along the Grantor’s Northerly property line and the centerline of
Rockbridge-A Road a distance of 30.06 feet to a point;

Thence S 34° 13’ 21" W through the Grantor’s a distance of 125.35 feet (passing an iron
pin set at 20.04 feet) to the point of beginning, containing 0.087 Acres, more or less,
and subject to all legal easements and rights of way of record.



All iron pins set are 5/8-inch iron pins 30" in length with a 1 5/16 inch plastic
identification caps inscribed “CASSELL S-6378."

The bearing system for this description is based on U.S. Route 33 centerline

monuments found at Sta. 120+00 and 125+00 and bears S 25° 26’ 25” E and is for the
determination of angles only.

This description was prepared on September 3, 2005 by Jerry L. Cassell, Ohio
Professional Surveyor No. 6378 and is based on an actual field survey of the premises
in April of 2005 and existing public records.
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ANDREW RISCH
part SBi, Sec. 23, Rockbridge
An exception to 36 acre tract

Being a part of the Southeast quarter of Section 23, Cood

Hope Township, T13N, R18W, Hocring County and State of Ohio, and

further described as followsi Commencing at a point in the center

of Jackson Street, in the viliage of Rockbridge, which point bears

from the southeast corner of said quarter gection, North 15.62 chains,

Wast 20,76 chains, to the center

1ine of the Logan Roadj thence by

the center of said road, North 8° West 1.25 chains, North 3° - 30!

West 6.74 chains, North 6° - 30¢

place of beginning for the tract

Bast 493 feet to said point and the

of land herein excepted by this con-

veyance} thence on the south line of the lot owned by John and Jennie

Rider, as racorded in Voluwe 67,
South 70° - 36' Bast 236.47 feet
pin at 21 feety thence sbuth 12°
ping thence North 82° - 40' West
1ine of saild Jac%son Street, and

thence North 6° - 30' Bast 35.23

page 471, Hocking County Deed gecords,
to an iron pin and passing an iron

« 533' West 35.96 feet to an iron
226,53 faeaet to a point in the center
passing an irou pin at 205.13 feet
feet to the place of beginning,

containing 0.3185 Acres, but subject to the right of the Village

street and the public utility.
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Mr. Risch wishes to retain rights to tap and use a sewer

tile drain across the land conveyed, or to yetain rights to construct

a new sewer drain across the land

Whe? 1 last talked to Mr. Risch,
preferred.

s conveyed., This is very important.
he had not decided which method he
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